02/28/20 Formal Hearing

INDEX OF EVENTS:
     04/02/20 Notice of Satisfaction
     03/27/20 POST CASE: J I Obeniel Construction LLC Penalty Payment - Case No. 2019-00447
     03/05/20 Final Order Entered: 1. J.I. Obeniel Construction LLC is assessed a fine of one thousand two hundred

fifty dollars ($1,250) for violation of KRS 367.4911 (3)(c) and (d). 2. J.I. Obeniel Construction LLC shall
pay one thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250) within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order by
cashier's check or money order payable to the Kentucky State Treasurer and mailed or delivered to the
office
of the Kentucky Public Service Commission at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, KY 40602.